## 504583987 10/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630699

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Exec	ution Date	
WILLIAM HO CHANG		07/18/	2002		
CHRISTINA YING LIU			07/18/	2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	FLEXI	WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 87237			
City:	VANC	VANCOUVER			
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON			
Postal Code:	98687				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
	-	<b>Number</b> 15726899			
	-				
Application Numbe	r:				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA	15726899 (503)972-9115			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	r: E DATA ill be sent to	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to	15726899 (503)972-9115		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		be sent	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	15726899 (503)972-9115 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 FXT315CON15		be sent	

source=20020718\_Assignment\_FXT315\_#page1.tif source=20020718\_Assignment\_FXT315\_#page2.tif Attorney's Docket No. FLEX 2400

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (Application Already Filed)

WHEREAS, we, William Ho Chang and Christina Ying Liu, both of Vancouver, Washington, are joint inventors of an improvement in or relating to METHOD OF OPERATING AN INFORMATION APPARATUS AND SOFTWARE FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on January 18, 2002 under Application No. 10/053,765; and

WHEREAS, FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 87237, Vancouver, Washington 98687, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christina Ying Liu and William Ho Chang, assign and transfer to FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States; said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we warrant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to the said FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its successors and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and

1

generally do everything possible to aid FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, Washington, this  $- \frac{1}{2}$  day of July\_, 2002, by William Plany STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss. County of Clark \_, 2002, before me personally This 18h day of 5came the above-named William Ho Chang, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/here own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Notary Public State of Washington SAEED H. RAHNI My Appointment Expires Oct 12, 2003Notary Public for Washington , 12. hood EXECUTED at Vancouver, Washington, this 18 day of July, 2002, by har 27 Christina Ying Liu STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss. County of Clark ) This  $\sqrt{51}$  day of  $\int$ \_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Christina Ying Liu, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hex own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Notary Public Ny commission expires: 0,12, Loc State of Washington SAEED H. RAHNI My Appointment Expires Oct 12, 2003

2

**RECORDED: 10/06/2017**